#### 10/23/2017 504607164

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4653877

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GAYLORD YU	08/30/2016

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EVA AUTOMATION, INC.		
Street Address:	900 MIDDLEFIELD RD.		
City:	REDWOOD CITY		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94063		

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	15250932		

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-704-4434

Email: steve.stupp@gmail.com **Correspondent Name:** STUPP ASSOCIATES, LLC.

Address Line 1: 728 MASTONIA DR.

Address Line 4: FOSTER CITY, CALIFORNIA 94404

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EVA-1506
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN STUPP
SIGNATURE:	/Steven Stupp/
DATE SIGNED:	10/23/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Executed\_assignment\_1#page1.tif

REEL: 044575 FRAME: 0317 504607164

**PATENT** 

JOINT

### ASSIGNMENT

		\$20.23437414327643		
WHEREAS, Gaylor Determining Device State C	rd Yn, citizen of U.S.A., res sing a State-Detection Circu	iding in San Francisco, C uit, for which I have exec	alifornia, ASSIGNOR, is the i	nventor of the invention in of the United States
which is executed on	28 even date herewith o	8		
22 which is identified by att	omey docket no. EVA-1506			
	, Application No.			
I hereby authorize and re	quest my agent, Steven Stup; te and application number of	p, to insert here in parent said application when kn	heses (Application number, own.	Med
and WHEREAS, EVA Auto desirous of obtaining my emit	mation, Inc. ASSKINEE, he right, title and interest in, b	naving a place of busine o and under the said inve	ss at 900 Middleffield Rd. Rec otton and the said application:	Iwood City, CA 94063, is
have sold, assigned, transferre successors, legal representative application and all divisions, reissues and extensions there patents, stillity models, and de logether with the right to fill application under the Patent in international agreement or the industrial property protection.	nd and set over, and by these res and assigns, my entire rig renewals and continuations to sof, and all applications for esigns which may hereafter to e such applications and the Laws of the United States, to e domestic laws of the count, including, without limitation,	presents do hereby sell, a ght, title and interest in, a thereof, and all Patents or industrial property protes filed for said invention right to claim for the she listernational Convention, the listernational Convention, patents, unlifty models	f which is hereby acknowledge assign, transfer and ser over, un is and under the said invention, if the United States which may action, including, without limit in any country or countries is united the priority rights derive term for the Protection of industry plication is filed, as may be an inventors' certificates and destrosions, represents and reiesuce.	no the said ASSIGNEE, its and the said United States be granted thereon and all tation, all applications for reign to the United States, of from said United States trial Property, or any other policiable; and all forms of igns which may be granted
country or countries foreign to	o the United States, whose du	aty it is to issue patents o	Trademarks of the United Stat rodier evidence or forms of in- s, legal representatives and assi-	dustrial property protection
AND THEREBY co and will not execute, any agre	venant and agree that I have ement in conflict berewith.	full right to convey the es	nirs interest herein assigned, a	id that I have not executed,
and assigns, any facts known continuing, reissue and foreig	to is respecting said inventions applications, make all rig	m, and testify in any lega fitful oaths, and generall	the said ASSIGNEE, its succe i proceeding, sign all iswitch pay y do everything possible to at a for said invention in all counts	pers, execute all divisional, d the said ASSIGNEE, its
IN TESTIMONY W	RENEOF, I bereunto set my	hand and seal the day as	d year set opposite my signatur	٤.
Date August 30	, 2016		<b>&gt;</b>	1.,8.
	\$33	ntenous in Co		

PATENT REEL: 044575 FRAME: 0318